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National University
of Singapore

Yong Loo Lin School of Medicine

Alice Lee Centre for Nursing Studies

Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP)

Tuition Fee

(for the entire 11-
course
programme)

$$75,210.00 (including 9%
GST)

* Payment should be made
over 4 semesters as
scheduled below:

Part-time students
—$$5,450 upon acceptance
of offer

—S$$17,440 in August 2026
—S$17,440 in January 2027
—S$17,440 in August 2027
—S$17,440 in January 2028

e Click here for fee payment
details

Fee per course

$$6,837.27
(inclusive of
prevailing GST)*

e For students who wish to
take additional courses
(12th course onwards) or
who have to repeat a course

¢ Payable with the
Miscellaneous Student
Fees according to NUS fee
payment schedule

Note:

e All fees quoted above are subject to prevailing GST unless otherwise stated. * GST is

at 9% from 1 Jan 2024

e Payment of fees will be made over 4 semesters for part-time students. Full tuition
fees must be paid before a student can graduate from the programme.

e Students need to separately pay for the Miscellaneous Student Fee (MSF) directly to
the University on a semester basis. If a student has fully paid for his/her tuition fee
but has yet to graduate, he/she will still need to pay for MSF for the extended

semester(s).

e For the latest Miscellaneous Student Fees, please refer to Office of the University
Registrar (OUR) website here.

e Fees are subject to change/inflation.

e Fees paid are not refundable in the event of non-completion of the programme

by the candidate.



https://www.nus.edu.sg/finance/students/student-finance-matters.html
https://www.nus.edu.sg/registrar/administrative-policies-procedures/graduate/graduate-fees

e There are penalties for late or partial fee payment. Please refer here for more details
on student finance matters.

e Students who wish to read more than 11 courses should note that per course
fees are paid to the course host department and may not be refunded if they decide
to drop the extra course/s. Application for the extra course/s is also subject to
approval by the course host department.
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